Restated net income from recurring operations, Group share after
amortization of goodwill (in euros) 1,661.8 1,620.0 1,412.4

Average weighted number of shares 714,407,777 716,142,383 711,164,008

Shares to be issued from:
10/1999 convertible bond issue 5,903,810
1998 redeemable share warrant issue 6,871,456
Stock options 11,891,700 11,927,700 10,364,200
Other

Revised number of shares * 726,299,477 728,070,083 734,303,474

Fully diluted EPS before amortization of goodwill (in euros) 2.73 2.5% 2.67 13.7% 2.35

Fully diluted EPS after amortization of goodwill (in euros) 2.29 2.8% 2.23 15.7% 1.92

* The average number of shares was calculated taking into account buybacks of 11,022,888 shares carried out between September and December 2004. The actual
purchase date of the shares was used to determine the average number of shares and not the date on which the Board of Directors validated the reduction in
capital. Had the latter been used for the calculation of the average number of shares, the variations in net income from recurring operations per share before
and after amortization of goodwill would have been 2.4% and 2.7% instead of 2.5% and 2.8%.

Note 16: Intangible fixed assets

In millions of euros 2004 2003 2002

Gross amount of goodwill 11,415.1 11,375.5 11,148.0

Amortization of goodwill (2,564.3) (2,244.0) (1,846.0)

Net goodwill 8,850.8 9,131.5 9,302.0

Other gross intangible fixed assets 2,345.3 2,286.3 2,067.2

Depreciation of other intangible fixed assets (1,299.6) (1,220.0) (1,068.7)

Other net intangible fixed assets 1,045.7 1,066.3 998.5

Net intangible fixed assets 9,896.6 10,197.8 10,300.5

100

Breakdown of net intangible assets by geographic region

In millions of euros 2004 2003 2002

France 3,414.6 3,427.6 3,488.2

Europe (excluding France) 5,771.2 5,994.6 5,941.8

Latin America 552.9 609.4 695.8

Asia 157.8 166.2 174.7

Total 9,896.6 10,197.8 10,300.5

Changes to intangible assets

In millions of euros Gross Dep and Net
provisions

At January 1, 2004 13,661.8 (3,464.0) 10,197.8

Increases 672.0 (625.0) 47.0

Decreases (338.0) 78.0 (260.0)

Foreign currency translation (10.2) 6.6 (3.6)

Changes in consolidation
scope and transfers (225.2) 140.6 (84.6)

At December 31, 2004 13,760.4 (3,863.8) 9,896.6

Note 17: Tangible fixed assets

In millions of euros 2004 2003 2002

Land 3,482.0 3,363.8 3,479.5

Buildings 8,552.6 7,969.2 8,300.7

Equipment, fixtures
and installations 10,878.7 9,978.0 8,490.8

Other fixed assets 1,181.2 1,125.5 1,480.2

Fixed assets in progress 881.9 686.5 839.7

Gross tangible
fixed assets 24,976.3 23,123.0 22,590.9

Amortization (12,079.0) (10,868.0) (10,206.4)

Net tangible
fixed assets 12,897.3 12,255.0 12,384.5

The net value of land, buildings and equipment acquired under
financial leases was 377.4 million euros at December 31, 2004 and
387.3 million euros at December 31, 2003.